II a raig: very čad i I
Dromover Dispros Inharts Shakhon to Ishu-Uddeniyo Soraha, Mehlar's
Smit. Simdhutal Jadhao
Arts a. Science Mahavidyalaya
Mehkar, Dist. Buldana
443301

Dharmaveer Diliprao Rahate Shikshan Va Bahu-Uddeshiya Sanstha, Mehkar's

## Smt. Sindhutai Jadhao Arts & Science Mahavidyalaya

Janephal Road, Mehkar Dist. Buldana, Maharashtra 443301

Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati (College Code-330)

Contact No.: 9860974148, 9881361469

Website- http://ssjasm.in Email ID: mahilamaha7@rediffmail.com

President

Mr. Prataprao Jadhao

MP Buldana

Secretary
Mr. Rushikesh Jadhao
M.B.A.(H.R.)

Principal
Prof. Dr. Balaji Lahorkar
M.Sc., M.A., M.Ed., SET, Ph.D.

## Statutary Declaration Under Section 4(1)(B) of Right to Information Act-2005

Name of the Society: Dharmveer Diliprao Rahate Shikshan Va Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Mehkar Dist Buldana

Name of the Institution: Smt Sindhutai Jadhao Arts & Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar, Dist Buldana

Address: Janephal Road, Mehkar, Dist Buldana 443301 Maharashtra Functions/

**Services**: Higher Education Institution affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, Maharashtra. The College discharges its function in accordance with the rules & regulations provided in Maharashtra State Public University Act 2016 ammended if any from time to time and Instructions/orders issued by Directoriate of Higher Education, Govt. of Maharashtra and SGBA University, Amravati.

**Duties**: To support Students in their learning and progression and to ensure and sustain quality education. The College is striving hard in achieving its objectives, Vision & mission. To stimulate and nurture students' interest in Arts & Science faculty to achieve their academic goals to generate, desseminite, integrate and apply knowledge which is vital to society and to provide leadership and service to the Nation.

Profile of Institution: Affiliated, aided College included under 2f &12(B) schedule of UGC India

**Head of the Institution**: Principal, Dr Balaji R Lahorkar, Smt Sindhutai Jadhao Arts & Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar, Dist Buldana Phone 07268-226623, Mob 9881361469, Email blahorkar@gmail.com

Website: www.ssjasm.in

Working Hours: Office: 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.; Classes B.Sc. From 08.00a.m., B.A. from 11.00 a.m.

upto 05.00 p.m.

**Holidays**: The College shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by Govt. of Maharashtra and SGBA University, Amravati.

**Courses Offered**: Arts- Undergraduate: BAI, BAII, BAIII, Science-Undergraduate: B.Sc.I, B.Sc.III, B.Voc. Undergraduate 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Year, Ph.D. Research Center- Economics, Library and Information Science

**Information Officer**: Shri Pratap Bhimrao Patil, Head Clerk, Smt Sindhutai Jadhao Arts & Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar, Dist Buldana

**Appellate Officer**: Principal, Dr Balaji R Lahorkar, Smt Sindhutai Jadhao Arts & Science Mahavidyalaya, Mehkar, Dist Buldana